		<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1595 RECOR[01-05-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and trademark office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	10015155		
To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and trad	103151767	riginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
MICHAEL KAGAN, DEC 1 6 2005 DEC 1 6 2005 ARIEL SHACHAR, GIL BLOCH,	Name: <u>Mellanox Techn</u>	Name: Mellanox Technologies Ltd.	
DAFNA LEVENVIRTH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: P.O.Box	Street Address: P.O.Box 83	
	Yokneam 20692, Israel		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State:	City: State: ZIP:	
Other:	0.1177	()	
Execution Date: 12 Feb 2002	Additional name(s) & addr	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Additional number	ers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark M. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	_	
		to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>c/o_Bill Polkinghorn</u>	8. Deposit account numbe	8. Deposit account number:	
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003	06-2140	06-2140	
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: 20772		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)	
/04/2006 ECOOPER 00000260 062140 10119808 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:8021 40.00 DA			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform briginal document.	nation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the	
Mark M. Friedman	<u> </u>	17 08 05	
Name of Person Signing			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

RELIABLE MESSAGE TRANSMISSION WITH PACKET-LEVEL RESEND

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at P.O. Box 86, Yokneam 20692, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017409 FRAME: 0894

Full Name of first inventor: Michael KAGAN				
Inventor's signature	Date	2/02/02		
Residence: Zichron Yaakov, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 71 Hashomer Street, Zichron Yaakov	30900, Israel	t į		
Full name of second joint inventor: Diego CRUPNICOFF				
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Buenos Aires, Argentina Citizenship: Argentina Post Office address: 666 Montevideo Street, 1 st floor, Buenos Aires, Argentina				
Full name of third joint inventor: Ariel SHACHAR Inventor's signature	Date 19	1/2/22		
Residence: Haifa, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 12 Asher Street, Haifa, Israel	Date			
Full name of fourth joint inventor: Gil BLOCH Inventor's signature Residence: Kiryat Ata, Israel Citizenship: Israel	Date <u>(م/د)</u>	102		
Post Office address: 3 Sirkin Street, Kiryat Ata, Israel Full Name of fifth inventor: Dafna LEVENVIRTH				
Inventor's signature	Date 12/	2/02		
Residence: Jerusalem, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 5/12 Katzenelson Street, Jerusalem, Isr	ael			

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017409 FRAME: 0895